Mystical Dream Travel is committed to protecting your personal privacy. Mystical Dream Travel provides the privacy policy below as a summary of how we safeguard your personal privacy and information. Personal information collected at the time of an inquiry will never be sold to outside parties.

The term "Third Party" used in this Privacy Policy means any entity other than **Mystical Dream Travel**.

Collection and Use of Personal Information from Web Site Users

Like most web servers on the Internet, our servers collect and store all of the information that your web browser sends when it requests a web page, including the home server domain names, type of computer, and type of Web browser of visitors to the Site. It is impossible to determine the actual identity of an individual user from this information.

When you send us personal identifying information via e-mail (that is, in a message containing a question or comment, or by filling out a form that e-mails us this information), we use it to:

- respond to your requests
- send you important information, regarding your relationship with you or regarding the site, changes to terms, conditions and policies and/or administrative information
- marketing communications, such as our newsletter.

Mystical Dream Travel may use personally identifiable information in a number of ways, such as:

- When you purchase travel services through Mystical Dream Travel, we provide information about you to the airline, car rental agency, hotel, and/or involved third parties to ensure the successful fulfillment of your travel arrangements. However, your personal information will never be revealed to any other party without your permission.
- To provide you with prompt and effective customer service.
- To inform you about current special and promotions. You will have the option of opting out of further communications of this type by using the unsubscribe link at the bottom of any of the messages.

Collection of Personal Data from Children

To the extent that Mystical Dream Travel is able to determine the age of users by their submissions to, or communications with, the site, **Mystical Dream Travel** will not knowingly collect or post information from individuals under eighteen years of age without their parent's or guardian's consent. All users must be at least 18 years in order to provide information to the site.

Third Party Web Sites

Mystical Dream Travel may contain links to other Internet web sites. Users should be aware when they are at **Mystical Dream Travel**. We have no control over these third party sites and their privacy practices. This Privacy Policy applies only to information you supply or that we collect in connection with use of this site. You should review third party privacy policies when visiting links from advertisers, sponsors and partners of this web site.

E-Mail Opt-Out Policy

If you prefer not to be informed and/or receive our newsletter of current specials and promotions from **Mystical Dream Travel**, you have the option to opt out by clicking the unsubscribe button.

Mystical Dream Travel's Right to Contact Visitors

Mystical Dream Travel reserves the right to contact web site visitors regarding their records and reservations, as well as changes to the Terms and Conditions, Privacy Policy, or any other policies or agreements relevant to web site visitors.

Notification of Changes

Mystical Dream Travel will notify our web site users of a change to our Privacy Policy, by posting the intended changes on our website.

Contact Information

If you have any questions regarding this privacy policy or you would like to review, change, and/or remove your personal information, you may contact us at:

Mystical Dream Travel

140 Main Street P.O. Box 149 Irwin, PA 15642 <u>info@mysticaldreamtravel.com</u> Telephone: 724-787-5419